# Pauley 00514021 AL 01/15/2014

847 490 1403

P.002

	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	TS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hunter Foundry Machinery Corporation			
Hunter Automated Machinery Corporation	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🧰 N	10			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 20 March 2013	Street Address: 222 Hammond Drive			
Assignment Merger	City:_Schaumburg			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60196			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔳 No			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application or patent number(s):          This         13/837,939     </li> </ul>	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s) 5,853,042,			
	attached? 📕 Yes 🗌 No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:Nineteen (19)			
Name: Mark D. Swanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$760.00			
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson				
Other Address 2800 West Higgins Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road Suite 365	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Hoffman Estates	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip: 60169				
Phone Number: (847) 490-1400	-			
Docket Number: HAMC-9004	Deposit Account Number 19-3550			
Email Address: info@ppelaw.com	Authorized User Name Pauley Peterson & Erickson			
9. Signature:				
	13 362427 0314			
Signature Signature	<u>IS January Lory</u> Date			
	Date Total number of pages including cover 5			

CH \$720.00 193550 5853042

PATENT REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0842

### HAMC-9004

# Form PTO-1595 (continued)

#### 4B. Patent No. (s)

5,971,059, 5,927,374, 5,901,774, 6,145,577, 6,533,022, 6,571,860, 6,622,772, 6,779,586, 6,817,403, 7,104,310, 7,117,924, 7,150,310, 7,210,515, 7,328,736, 7,475,716, 7,637,303 and 7,819,168

> PATENT REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0843

	JAN	-15-2	2014	14:26 F	auley Petersen ET AL 847	7 490 1403 P.004
		,	. ·			
	lifter-		M			
		,	10			۰ ، · · ·
		. 1				
e ky	,	14.			:	1
6	,	ROR	м ВСА	10,30 (nev. Dec. 200	3)	
· .''	+			OF AMENDMENT		
		ธบรม	ness co	rporation Act	,	
		Søcr	etary of	State		l t
	•	Depa	intment (	62758		•
,		217-0	782-183	2	FILED	ч ч
		www	cyborde	iveillinds.com	APR 1-9 2013	1
		Rem	i. Iz navma	nt in the form of a		1
1 g*	14	cnec	k or mor	ney order payable	JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE	
	5	10 50	cretary	of State.		1 1
		ļ				ý
					nillazallia	h of
		l			File # D4407-916-9 Filing Face: \$50	Approved
			li			have this line
		1		- Submit in duplicate		
			10 10			1
	, ,	1.0	Socora	te Name (See Note 1	on page 4.): HUNTER AUTOMATED MACHINERY CORPO	RATION
	<i></i>					
		j				
		2: 1	Manner	of Adoption of Amen	MARCI	2013
	, ') ,		Ine lollo	anner indicated below		
		1	ព. អាច - អា 			
	,	1	Maric on "	X" in one box only.		
					porators, provided no directors were named in the Articles of I	corporation and no direc-
		¢,	By a	have been elected. (S	se Note 2 on page 4.)	
				malaxies of the bear	of directors; in accordance with Section 10.10, the Corpolatio	n having issued no shares
		1	0.26	t the time of adoption	of this amendment. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	4
		· , )	all ge and a state	manifestation of the barrent	of vicactors in accordance with Section 10,15, shares having 1	een issued but sharehold-
ı			يتحد الارتجار أ	allow what have nonetic	M for the according of the amendment. Used how $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	M
		2	4 \$1 04		a second second and a second day of the heard of director	s having been duiv agodigo
		:				
			ص د شخل	toning and by the Artic	les of incorporation were voice in avoi of the americanon (or or	ر الاست بمرا∰ سمية الانتقار من المعاطفة ا
		i	D By t	he shareholders, in a	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the box	bareholders baving poor
			duly	adopted and submitte	d to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by s of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation.	Shareholders who have not
		. 1	thar	the minimum numbo	been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10. (See Notes	4 and 5 on page 4.)
		1			in the many on the reading of the heard of direct	ors nawng deen duly adodt-
		1	Sol By 1	he shareholders, in a	hareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the s	hareholders entitled to vote
,				this ameridanent. (See	Note 5 on page 4.)	1
			si M	an d de la superior d		
		3.	Text of	Amendment:	the share incoming New Company's Name halow the	page 2 for all other amend-
			a. Wh	en amendment ellect	a name change, insert the New Corporate Name below. Use	
		ĺ	me	nts. Icle 1: Name of the Co	HUNTER FOUNDRY MACHINERY CORI	PORATION
					New Name	1 1
5	· .		4	1		· ·
		4			(All changes other than name include on page 2.)	٢
		1			, <del>.</del>	
		III II				P
		li I				1
		1			1	n 1
					Page 1	
					Printed by authority of the State of Olinois, February 2008 5M - C 173.14	1
	,		Ì			<b>1</b>
					F	PATENT
					-	111 FRAME: 0844

,

1

11

Text	of	Amendment

b. It amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

THIS SECTION WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

Pege 2

## PATENT REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0845

OR

4. The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"): NO CHANGE

5. a: The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a change in the amount of paid-in capital [] is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"):

(Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and Is equal to the total of these accounts.)

The amount of paid-in capital as changed by this amendment is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"): (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts.) (See Note 6 on page 4.)

**Before Amendment** 

Paid-in Capital:

S NO CHANGE

After Amendment

Complete either item 6 or item 7 below. All signatures must be in BLACK INK.

6. The undersigned Corporation has caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of penjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated	MARCH 2	, 2013	HUNTER AUTOMATED MACHINERY CORPORATION
11. 1.	Choren Bos	Yoar Yoar	Exact Name of Corporation
ļļ ar r	1000000	<i>mc</i>	
ų		dioaris Signature	4
	WILLIAM G. HUNTE	the second distant of the second s	
ра 1. 1.	Name and Tra	(type or print)	

Mamendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and type of print name and title.

If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, a majority of the directors, or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title.

The undersigned affirms, under penalties of penury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated		1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Month & Dar-	Year	
		1941, <u>944,946,946,946,946,946,946,946,946,946</u> 19	чисрафия/dig/yrywnaa у улан тараанаан на салаан на салаан и улаган на салаан и башкийн алаан на салаан на с
		n	
, s <del>a ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an</del>		/WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	ang garang mang mang mang mang mang mang mang m
a una anti-		1	
, 1		Page 3	
		1	
		ų	
l.			PATENT
CORDED: (	01/15/2014		REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0846